Application for **Permit Amendment**

Part 1 of 5 – Minimum Requirements Checklist



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

RECEIVED

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

NAV 15 2021

Спеск	all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)	
•	Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.	OWRD
	Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist.	
	Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, a completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call Cu Service at (503) 986-0801.	
	Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.	
	Part 5 – Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: List the Permits here: <u>Permit G-17557</u> Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)	<u>1</u>
	Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Cert Water Right Examiner).	tified
⊠ N/A	Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed i applicant is the permit holder of record.	the and at
⊠ N/A	A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is no to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants.	t assigned
N/A	A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and sign (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water i diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) not structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located with irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.	s to be or used o
☐ N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or addition point(s) of appropriation.	al
⊠ n/a	A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water so more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.531	ource and
	(For Staff Use Only)	7
	WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation	
Revised 7	Staff: Date:	
	N/A N/A	Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist. Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, a completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call Ct. Service at (503) 986-0801. Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature. Part 5 – Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: List the Permits here: Permit G-17557 Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6) Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Cerl Water Right Examiner). N/A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed in applicant is the permit holder of record. N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants. N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signatured, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) in structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located with irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. N/A Geologist Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water so m

Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does <u>not</u> have to be prepared by a CEIVED Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

	⊠ N/A	If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.	NOV 15 2021
\boxtimes		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.	OWRD
\boxtimes		The size of the map can be $8\% \times 11$ inches, $8\% \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.	o 30 x 30
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.	
\boxtimes		The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that he approved by the Department.	•
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, $\frac{1}{4}$, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized publisurvey lines.	c land
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommendation	ded.
\boxtimes		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lake reservoirs, roads, and railroads.	es and
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriatio main pipelines, canals, and ditches.	n such as
\boxtimes		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation la other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit left being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left	nent lot, or nd claims, or ermit is
	⊠ N/A	If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and us number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognition land survey subdivisions.	e including ter-quarter
		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates f recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permi	
\boxtimes	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the propose location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-min seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32'15.5''$) or degree with five or more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°).	dinates utes-

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT	ur, i	
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,360
	Types of change proposed: NOV 1 5 2021		
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion/Appropriation		
	Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = 0 (2b)$ If only one change, this will be 0		
2	Multiply line 2b by \$1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	\$0
	Number of permits included in Permit Amendment <u>1 (3a)</u>		
_	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: <u>0 (3b)</u> If only one permit this will be 0		4.0
3	Multiply line 3b by \$610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	\$0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?		1
	No: enter 0 \times Yes: enter \$480 for the 1 st well to be added or changed $480 (4a)$		
	Do you propose to add or change additional wells?		
	No: enter 0 X Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by \$410 \$410 (4b)		
4	Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	\$890
	Do you propose to change the place of use?		
	No: enter 0 on line 5		
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): $(5a)$		
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above:(5b)		
	If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:(5c) and multiply 5c		_
5	by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	5	\$0
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	\$2,250
	Is this permit amendment:		
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and		
	wildlife habitat?		
	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7		
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	\$0
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:	8	\$2,250

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
 - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
 - b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however **do not count** cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

_		-				
App	lıca	nt	Into	rm	atio	n

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL C	ONTACT NO.	
Robert W. Gabriel			(503) 873-1200		-RECEIV	/ED
ADDRESS				FAX NO.		
8474 Hazeigreen Rd NE					NOV 15	2021
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		MAAN	-0-0
Silverton	OR	97381				_
By providing an e-mail at	DRESS, CONSE	NT IS GIVEN TO RE	ECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE	E FROM THE DEPA	RTMENT $\lozenge{\mathbb W}{\mathbb R}$	\mathbf{D}
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF						

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Doann Hamilton / Pa	cific Hydro-Geology,	inc.	(503) 632-5016	(503) 349-6946 (cell)
ADDRESS			FAX NO.	
18487 S. Valley Vista	Road			(503) 632-5983
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Mulino	OR	97042	phgdmh@gmail.co	m
			CEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE	
ELECTRONICALLY. CO				

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:

We have been re-designing how we will supply water to this area. With issuance of the final order for transfer T-13112, we can proceed with this permit amendment such that the authorized wells for this permit will be consistent with the wells authorized under T-13112.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. (Fed	era
stimulus dollars)	

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? X Yes No

If NO, include either:

- A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a portion of the permit to the applicant(s), **OR**
- An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the applicant to amend the permit.

If YES, this application will not be accepted by the Department.

If NO, what are the completion dates of the permit(s)? October 1, 2026

- If the permit completion date expires while the Permit Amendment Application is pending, the Department will not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved for the permit.
- You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processing of this Permit Amendment Application if the completion date of the permit expires within 6 months of the date of filing this application.

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is located, once
per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the
notice in the following newspaper: Wilsonville Spokesman

13866

Applicant Signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	Date 10 (9.	<u> </u>
			RECE
Applicant Signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	Date	NOV 1
Check <u>one</u> of the following:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
The applicant is respon continue to be sent to	sible for completion of change(s). Not the applicant.	ices and correspo	ondence should
the final order is issued	record will be responsible for comple . Copies of notices and correspondence		
holder(s) of record.			
•	annlicable:		
Check the appropriate box, if			
Check the appropriate box, if	permits proposed for amendment are	or will be located	l within or served
Check the appropriate box, if a Check here if any of the p	permits proposed for amendment are	or will be located	I within or served
Check the appropriate box, if a Check here if any of the p by an irrigation or other was a construct NAME	permits proposed for amendment are water district.	or will be located	within or served
Check the appropriate box, if a check here if any of the post by an irrigation or other was compact. Check here if water for a check here if water	permits proposed for amendment are water district. ADDRESS	z _{IP} ter service agree	
Check the appropriate box, if a check here if any of the post of t	permits proposed for amendment are water district. ADDRESS STATE The permits supplied under a war	z _{IP} ter service agree	
Check the appropriate box, if a by an irrigation or other was a contract for stored water to the co	ADDRESS STATE ny of the permits supplied under a war with a federal agency or other entity.	z _{IP} ter service agree	
Check the appropriate box, if a check here if any of the poy an irrigation or other was a city Check here if water for any of the poy an irrigation or other was a city.	ADDRESS state ny of the permits supplied under a way with a federal agency or other entity. ADDRESS	z _{IP} ter service agree	

CITY

Oregon City

CITY

Oregon City

Development, Planning Division

STATE

Oregon

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT # G-17557

RECEIVED

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) NOV 1 5 2021

(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

OWRD:

	•										200112
POD/POA Name* or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized by the permit or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD. Well Log ID# (or Well ID, Tag # L)	T v	đ	R	ng	Sec	Parage V	(X	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well 1	Authorized Proposed	NA	3	S	1	E	30	sw	NW	TL 1200	1,080 feet south and 65 feet east from the NW corner of the SWNW of Section 30.
Well 2	□ Authorized □ Proposed	NA	3	S	1	E	30	sw	NW	TL 1200	1,155 feet south and 75 feet east from the NW corner of the SWNW of Section 30.
Well 2 Re-described	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	MARI 67037	3	S	1	E	30	sw	NW	TL 1200	2,470 feet south and 75 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.
Well 3	□ Authorized □ Proposed	NA	3	s	1	E	30	sw	NW -	TL 1000	150 feet south and 1,415 feet east from the NW corner of the SWNW of Section 30.
Well 3 Re-described	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	CLAC 20355	3	s	1	E	30	sw	NW	TI 1000	1,560 feet south and 1,400 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.
Well 4	Authorized Proposed	NA ·	3	s	1	E	30	sw	NW	TL 1000	750 feet south and 1,430 feet east from the NW corner of the SWNW of Section 30.
Well 4 Re-described	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	CLAC 20344	3	S	1	E	30	sw	NW	TL 1000	2,170 feet south and 1,400 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.
Well 5	Authorized Proposed	NA	3	S	1	E	30	sw	NW	TL 1000	340 feet south and 45 feet east from the NW corner of the SWNW of Section 30.
Well 5	Authorized	CLAC 59086	3	s	1	E	30	sw	NE	TL 500	1,645 feet south and 1,605 feet west from the NE corner, Section 30.
Well 6	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	NA	3	S	1	E	30	SE	NW	TL 1100	1,560 feet south and 1,560 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.
Well 7	Authorized Proposed	CLAC 73435	3	S	1	E	30	sw	NW	TL 1000	425 feet south and 105 feet east from the NW corner of the SWNW of Section 30.

Check a	il type	(s) of change(s) proposed below (ch	ange	"CODES" are provided in parentheses):
		e of Use (POU)	\boxtimes	Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
		t of Diversion (POD)	\boxtimes	Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
		tional Point of Diversion (APOD)		Surface water POD to Ground Water POA (SW/GW)
Will all	of the	proposed changes affect the entire	wateı	use permit?
	Yes	Complete only the proposed ("to" Is "CODES" listed above to describe the		section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the posed changes.
	No	Complete all of Table 2 to describe	the po	ortion of the permit to be changed.
or a change	in pla	ce of use: - NA		
Does the per ☐ Yes ☐ No		older of record own or control the la	nd TO	which the place of use is being moved?
as a permit	t holde			s being moved must be assigned to the permit quest for Assignment form and the required
s the propos	ed pla	ce of use contiguous to the authoriz	zed pl	ace of use? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No
unless the for the pur 496.192 or listing agen	change poses the feacy. Co	e to non-contiguous lands is in furthe of benefiting a species listed as sensi deral Endangered Species Act of 197 ontiguous land being either adjacent	erance tive, t 3 (16 land c	are contiguous to the authorized place of use of mitigation or conservation efforts undertake hreatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the or land separated from the land to which a ches or publicly owned rights of way.

NOV 1 5 2021

OWRD

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G-17557

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

	AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.								Proposed Changes (see		PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES are made.										:S		
Twp		₹ng	Sec	Ż	<i>Y</i> .	Tax Lo		Acres (if applicable)	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	"CODES" from previous page		Twp	R	ng	Sec	%	γ	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC		POD(s) or POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
											POA, APOA	1 3 1 3		1	E	30	NE	NE	300	NA	6.81 IR-D	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
											POA, APOA	3	s	1	E	30	NW	NE	300	NA	2.41 IR-D	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
											POA, APOA	<u>.</u> 3	s	1	E	30	sw	NE	500	NA	27.3 IR-D	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
								.			POA, APOA	3	s	1	E	30	SE	NE	500	NA	14.62 IR-D	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
80 60 60								EIVE D 1 5 2021			POA, APOA	. 60	s	1	E	30	sw	NW	1000, 1200	NA	25.44 IR	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
1.		,					OV	VRD			POA, APOA	3	S	1	E	30	sw	NW	1000, 1200	NA	8.4 IS	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015

Revised 7/1/2021

										10 mg	POA		POA		s	1	E	30	sw	NW	1100	NA	2.13 IR-D	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
										***	1.4	, Al	POA	3	s	1	E	30	SE	NW	1100	NA	38.21 IR-D	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
			- Company of the Comp										POA		s	1	E	30	NE	sw	1100	NA	31.12 IR-D	Re-described Wells 2,3,4 Proposed Wells 5,6	1-27-2015
	 		1	TOTA	AL AC	RES								T	ОТА	Ļ PF	IM/	NRY T			DEFICEI		124.37		
												٠						тот	AL PR	IMAR	(IR) AC	RES	25.44		
																T	ATC	L SUF	PLEN	IENTA	L (IS) AC	RES	8.4		

Additional remarks: The places of use and well locations were described to correlate with the descriptions in the Final Order for T-13112.

RECEIVED

NOV 1 5 2021

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021

TACS

Peri	mit	# G	i-17	557

Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or "to" lands?

Yes No NA

If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers: NA

If the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (**Tip**: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L-	Total Casing Seal Or Screened Water level aquifer Or screened Intervals (intervals) (inter	Well a specific rate (cfs or gpm): If less than full rate of water right					
Well 1	No	NA	WILL NOT BE DRILLED						
Authorized Well 2	No	NA	WILL NOT BE DRILLED – LOCTION WAS RE-DESCRIBED						
Well 2 Re-described	Yes	MARI 67037	SEE WELL LOG MARI 67037						
Authorized Well 3	No	NA	WILL NOT BE DRILLED – LOCTION WAS RE-DESCRIBED						
Well 3 Re-described	Yes	CLAC 20355	SEE WELL LOG CLAC 20355						
Authorized Well 4	No	NA	WILL NOT BE DRILLED – LOCTION WAS RE-DESCRIBED						

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	. Adonthich	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand,- gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
Well 4 Re-described	Yes	CLAC 20344			SEE	WELL LOG CLA	AC 20344			
Authorized Well 5	No	NA		WILL NOT BE DRILLED						
Proposed Well 5	Yes	CLAC 59086		SEE WELL LOG CLAC 59086						
Proposed Well 6	No	NA	180 feet	12 inch	TBD	TBD	TBD	NA	Alluvial	COMBINED
Authorized Well 7	No	CLAC 73435	WELL WAS ABANDONED. SEE WELL LOG CLAC 73435							

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2021

OWRD

	1/2cc2	· 1
14 DI 6700	- ulseco	P1/2/
MARI 6703		/ RECEIVE
westerberg D	rilling, inc.	
STATE OF OREGON 36728 S. Krop	WELL I.D. LABEL# L 12721	
COP EC OF LEIGH		3 NUV 1 5 2021
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	72035 ORIGINAL LOG#	
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD. #1	MARI 6703	
First Name Robert Last Name Gabriel	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal descrip	otion) OWRD
Company		nge I E E/W WM
Address 8474 Hazelgreen Rd		Tax Lot 1000
City Silverion State OR Zip 97381 (2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	· .	Lot
	Lato or	DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete 5a) (2a) PRE-ALTERATION	Long or	DMS or DD
Din + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Third	Street address of well Nearest ad	dress
Casing: O O	25130 Eilers Rd., Aurora	
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs		
Seat:	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	Date SW	L(psi) + SWL(ft)
Reverse Rotary Other	Existing Well / Pre-Alteration	
	Completed Welf 09-06-2017 Flowing Artesian? Dry	Hole? 43
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Mirrigation Community	,	
Industrial/Commercial Livestock Downtering	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was	
ThermalInjectionOther	The second secon	SWL(psi)- + SWL(ft)-
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy		43
Depth of Completed Well 160 ft.	all water bearing	
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	zones below swi	·
16 0 46 Bentonite 0 32 468 S		
12 46 163 Calculated 22	 	
6 163 236 Cernent 32 46 105 S	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation	
Calculated 7		Y
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material	From To
Backfill placed from 175 ft. to 236. ft. Material cement	silt brown.	1 20
Filter pack from 97 ft. to 175 ft. Material css Size 6/9	sand brown with some gravel	20 24
	silt brown	24 35
	sand brown	35 38 38 48
(52) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE Proposed Amount Pounds Actual Amount Pounds	silt & sand brown	48 63
Tropose Landaria I forting t piloptili	sand brown fine	63 84
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wid Thrd		84 89
● 12 × 2 97 250 ● X	sand black with gravel	89 112
○ 8 ☐ 55 95 250 ○ X ☐	packed silt grey hard Sclay-green School Sch	112 116 116 118
○ 8 □ 155 160 250 ○ X □	sand grey blue	118 128
	sand grey & green	128 141
	packed silt grey	141 145
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 16	sand grey clay grey with sand	145 154 154 156
Temp casing Yes Dia 16 From + X 1 To 46	clay grey with said	156 174
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	clay brown & grey	174. 200
Perforations Method v wire Screens Type Material stainless	Date Started 06-07-2017 Completed	09-06-2017
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/		0, 00 4011
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pine size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
Screen 8 95 155 .065 8	I certify that the work I performed on the construct abandonment of this well is in compliance with	ion, deepening, alteration, or
	construction standards. Materials used and informati	
	the best of my knowledge and belief.	•
	License Number 1358 Date 09	9-22-2017
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Signed Signed	
Pump	Signed Signed	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	(bonded) Water Wall Constructor Certification	
400 43 6	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening	g, alteration, or abandonment
	work performed on this well during the construction d	
	performed during this time is in compliance with construction standards. This report is true to the best of	of my knowledge and belief.
Temperature 55 de Lab analysis Yes By Wester auglity concerne? Ves (describe below) TDS amount 117 ppm	1	2-MECEIVED BY OW
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 117 ppm From To Description Amount Units	License rumby 1088 Date 09-	THENEINELIEU OW
	Signed Steen M. Studet.	
	Contact Info (optional)	NOV 1 8 2017
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES I	DEDA DENTE	
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM	MENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WOR	K Form Version: 0.95 SALEM, OR

MARI 67037

meny bys

Westerberg Drilling, Inc. LABEL# L 127210 16728 S. Kropf Rd. WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -START CARD # 214193 continuation page Molalla, OR 97638 **ORIGINAL LOG#** (2a) PRE-ALTERATION Water Quality Concerns Dia From To Gauge Stl Piste Wid Thrd Amount Units From To Description Material From Amt sacks/lbs To (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) SWL Date From SEAL **BORE HOLE** sacks/ From Material From To Amt 1bs Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated FILTER PACK (11) WELL LOG From Material Size Material From To clay green & brown sticky 205 205 230 clay grey silt green & grey 230 236 (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia From Gauge Sti Piste Wid Thrd To -2021 OWRD (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen # of Tele/ Scm/slot Slot creen Liner To length slots pipe size From Comments/Remarks (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)

MARI 67037

Oregon Water Resources Department PUMP TEST FORM COVER SHEET

wert 2/3/3

184 M A	167-11 1	73
Well Owner:	Well Location: Township:3 SRange:1E	,
Name: Robert Gabriel	Township: 3 S Range: 1 E	
Address: 8474 Hazelgreen Rd	Section: 30 1/16 NW 1/64: NE	
County: Clackamas State: OR Zip: 97381	Well depth: 160,0 Date drilled: 9/6/17	-
City: Silverton State: OR Zip: 97.381	Owners well no. (If any):	
Original owner (from well log):	POD ID:	
Water Right Information:		•
Application: Permit:	Certificate:	
Is this well listed on more than one water right?	Yes If yes, list additional water rights below.	
Application: Permit:	Certificate:	
Application: Permit: Permit: Permit:	Certificate:	RECEIVED
		MECEIVED
Pump Test: Test Conducted by: Steve Stadeli	Well Owner?	and the second
Company Martin Delling Inc.	AAGU OMUGI. Ties	NOV 1 5 2021
Address: 00700 Calend Drilling Inc	Date of Test - 08/17/2017	1101 /4 - 202.
Address. 36/28 S. Kropt Rd	Vale: Of Test. Uoi 11/2011	
Doubling Phonoi State. OR 2	Date of Test: <u>08/17/2017</u> ip: <u>97038</u>	OWRD
- Dayune phone	an and the second secon	
	re for more information): Flow meter	
	ter other method used): Electric tape	
Length of air line (if used):	` -	
Pump type (pick one or enter other method used):	Submersible 30 h.o	
Was the pump test conducted during normal use of	the well? Yes Note: new well test	4
Are you aware of any wells, other than domestic or	stock wells, pumping within 1000 feet of the tested	
well during the test or within 24 hours prior to the test	st? Yes Note: no voimate pumping rate of each. If possible, indicate if	
ir yes, give approximate distances to each and appr	oximate pumping rate of each. If possible, indicate if	•
they were turned on or off during the test:		
	Page 1	
is there a lake, stream or other surface water body	within 1/2 mile of the tested well? Yes If yes, give	
approximate distance from the well and approximate	e elevation difference between the surface water and	
the well head. Approx. distance:ft	Approx. elevation difference: ft	
Well elevation is surface water body.		
Description of measuring point (e.g. top port of 1 inc	ch port pipe, west side)	
3/4" pvc pipe @ well head		
Measuring point distance above land surface	3.00 feet	
the state of the s		
pumping begins at no less than 20 minutes apart):	three measurements are required in the hour before	
Time Depth to water below n		
<u>10:20 am 45.2</u>		
10:40 am 45.3		
11:00 am 45.2		
Discharge measurements: (A discharge measure	ment is required at the start of pumping and at least	
once an hour during the test; additional measureme	ents should be noted on the Pump Test Data Sheet):	
Time Discharge Rate	Discharge Units (e.g. gpm, cfs, etc)	
11:00 am 400.00	gpm (gallons per minute)	
12:00 pm 400:00	gpin (gallons per minute)	D DV OMED
1:00 pm 400.00	gpm (gallons per minute) RECEIVE	D BY OWRD
2:00 pm 400.00	gpm (gallons per minute)	
3:00 pm 400.00		1 3 2017
Time pump turned on: Date 08/17/2017	Time 11:00 am	A W BVII
Time pump turned off: Date 08/17/2017	Time 5:00 pm	
		LEM, OR
Note: Well must be idle for at least 16 hours prior to		Ministry Co.
Additional forms can be obtained from our web site.		•
Additional forms can be obtained from our web site.	at http://www.wrd.state.or.us OWRD 2/9/2000	•
Boguired Standard Standard	del -	

RECEIVED wen?

JUN 2 3 1995

NATER RESOURCES DEPTETART CARD) # 79223

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	ALEM, OREGON				
(1) OWNER: Well Number #1	(9) LOCATION OF WELL				
Name TOM THOMSEN	County Clackamas La				
Address 25355 NE GLASS RD.	Township 3S N				v. wm.
City AURORA State OR Zip 97002	Section30	1/4		1/4	-
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax LotLot				
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street Address of Well (or nea				
(3) DRILL METHOD:	<u>25355 NE Glass F</u>		a, OR 9	7002	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	(10) STATIC WATER LEV				
Other	62ft. below land	sur <u>fa</u> ce.	D	ate <u>6-1</u>	7-95
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure		inch. D	ate	
Domestic Community Industrial X Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZO	NES:			
Thermal Injection Livestock Other			_		
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first for	und <u>10</u>	<u>l'</u>		
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 130 ft.					
Explosives used Yes XXNo Type Amount	From	То	Estimated	Flow Rate	
HOLE SEAL	101	123	HE 69	EIVE) 62'
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds			V 46		<u>"</u>
13½ 0 130 cement/gel 0 25' 16 sks.			··· NOV 1	5 202	
drill gel 25 75			NOV	5 202	
cement 75 85 3 sks		<u> </u>	· · · · · ·		<u></u> _
8" 130 343 see #12	(12) WELL LOG:	•	OW	VRD	
How was seal placed: Method A B KXC D E	Ground Elevati	ion	~ 4	0.00	
C.I. Otter		· · · ·	T		
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Material		From	To	SWL
Gravel placed from 85 ft. to 130 ft. Size of gravel #8 sand	Topsoil		0	1	-
(6) CASING/LINER:	Soft brown silty o		1	24	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	Fine-coarse brown		24_	84	
Casing: 8" +1 101 250 🗓 🖂 🗓	Soft gray silty cl		84	88	
8" 125 130 250 🖾 🔲 🖾 🔲	Fine-coarse sand		88	_99_	
8" 125 130 .250 🕱 🗆 🕱 🗆	Coarse gravel w/sa		99	106	621
Liner:	Fine-coarse sand w		a <u>1106 </u>	117	11
	Wood & grave1		117	123 134	62'
Final location of shoe(s)	Sticky gray silty Sticky blue-gray &			146	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Sticky brn. & gray			197	
	Fine-coarse black			203	
XScreens Type slotted Material stainless	Sticky gray &blue-			205	
Slot Telepipe steel	w/soft streaks	ALLY CLLY	1200	343	
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner 101 125 940 8 pipe X				J-15	
	Well completed @ I	.30 *	† · · · · ·		
	Hole was abandon b				
	cement		343	330	3 sks.
	ge1	-	330	250	
	cement		250	235	4 sks.
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 5-25-95	Comple		-17-95	
Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well Constru				
Pump Bailer X Air Artesian	I certify that the work I perfor	med on the constr	uction, altera	ation, or aba	andonment
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	of this well is in compliance with Materials used and information re	Oregon water sur	oply well con	astruction si	tandards.
110 100° 1hr.	and belief.	sported above are	2100 10 010 0	on or my K	NO WICUGO
	. •		WWC Nun	ıber <u>14</u>	92
	Signed Molinia J	right	1	Date _6_	20-95
Temperature of water 53° F Depth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Construct	or Certification:			
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	I accept responsibility for the	construction, alter	ation, or aba	ndonment v	work .
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little	performed on this well during the performed during this time is in o	construction date compliance with O	s reported at regon water	supply wel	ork I
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	construction standards. This repo	ort is true to the be	st of my kno	wledge and	i belief.
Depth of strata:		2	WWC Nur		66
	Signed	mur		Date _6_	20-95
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SE	COND COPY CONSTRUCTO	R THURDOC	ORYCUST	OMER	

· RECEIVED wou's

STATE OF OI TER SUPPI (as required by OR	LY WELL REP	PORT		AIATE	JUN 23 19					
		ort are on the	last p	AM I age of this form.	ALEM, OREG	ON (S	IAKI CAKD)#			
WNER:		Well	Numb	er_#1	(9) LOCATIO	N OF WE	LL by legal desc	ription:		
TOM THOM							Latitude		gitude	
	NE GLASS RI			0.7002			_N or S Range_			w. wm.
AURORA		State OR		Zip 9 7002			1/4_		1/4 Ibdivision	
YPE OF WOL			die:	n) Abandonment	Tax Lot		nearest address)T		_	
RILL METH		on (repair/reco	onaluo	1) Abandonment			s Rd., Aur	-		
	Rotary Mud C	Cable \Box	Auger		(10) STATIC V			Ola, OK	97002	
her			10	•	,		and surface.	Ι	Date	
ROPOSED U	SE:	W. 10			Artesian press			are inch. I	Date	
omestic 🔲 C	Community 🔲 Ir	ndustrial	XIn	igation	(11) WATER E	BEARING	ZONES:	````		
	<u> </u>	ivestock	Ot	her	}					
	CONSTRUCTION				Depth at which wa	ater was firs	t found			
				oleted Well 130 ft.	- 					
HOLE	Yes XNo Type_	SEAL	– Yīm	ount	From	- +-	То	Estimated	Flow Rate	SWL
HOLE eter From To	o Material		То	Saaka on nounda						
From R	, Material		10	Sacks or pounds						
			_							<u> </u>
				* *						
					(12) WELL LO	OG:	<u> </u>			
was seal placed:	Method []A . □B		C D E		Ground Ele	vation			
Other	···			******						,
	ft. to		/lateria			Material	 	From	То	SWL
l placed from	ft. to	ft. S	ize of	gravel		gel		235	150	<u> </u>
CASING/LIN						cement	-, -	150	130	5 sks
1	From To Gau	- I	Plastic	Welded Threaded						
g:	- 		片						 	
			H.						 	
			7							†
-			Η				CEIVED			
		٦Ä	H	H H		176	VEIVED			
location of shoe	(s)						U 1 5 0000			
	NS/SCREENS:					NO	V <u>15 2021</u>			
Perforations	Method									
Screens	Туре	<u></u>	Mate	rial			OWRD			
	Slot size Number D	Diameter ,	ele/plpc size	Casing Liner	1		O O O O B Blow'		ļ	
					 				1	
			-	_]				ļ	
+ +			<u> </u>	- 2 2]				ļ	
			· · · · · ·	_ 📙 📙	1				-	-
					1		 			
יפרפער, ו וען	: Minimum testi	ing time is 1	I how	•	Data started "	25 25	C	pleted 6	17.05	J
, 1797 1 1797 9;	. wanninuiii testi	ing cime is	r' moni			-25-95	structor Certifica		<u>17–95</u>	
Pump [Bailer	∏Air		Flowing Antesian	1 '		formed on the con		ation, or ab	andonmen
eld gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem a	ıt	Time	of this well is in c	ompliance v	vith Oregon water	supply well con	nstruction s	tandards.
Fastini	25.2 20	~- III OICII) #	-	1 hr.	Materials used and and belief.	a informatio	n reported above a	re true to the b	est of my k	nowledge
								WWC Nun	nber 14	92
					Signed	····		•	Date <u>6-</u>	
crature of water	Der	pth Artesian F	Flow F	ound		Well Constr	uctor Certification			
water analysis o		By whom_			I accept respon	sibility for t	he construction, al	teration, or aba	ndonment	wo r k
ny strata contain	water not suitable f		ise?	Too little	performed on this	well during	the construction d	ates reported a Oregon water	bove. All v supply wel	vork II
-	Odor Col				construction stand	lards. This r	report is true to the	best of my kno	owledge and	d belief.
of strata:					1		1 2 2 C	6 WWC Nu	mber <u>12</u>	66
water analysis on water analysis on water analysis on the contain the last of	done? Yes water not suitable f	By whom for intended u loredO	ise? Other _		I accept responded on this performed during	sibility for t well during this time is	the construction, al the construction d in compliance with report is true to the	on: teration, or abs ates reported a n Oregon water	andonment bove. All v supply we owledge an	

STATE OF OREGON

RECEIVED

welly

Page 1 of 2

V ₂ /) /	/ >-
Js/	/E/	<u>5</u> 0
7	7	

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(to required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are on the last

JUN 2 1 1995

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (20344)	JUN 2 1 1995 (START CARD)#	79230 bc
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form:	RESOURCES DEPT.	
(1) OWNER: Well Number 2		
Name TOM THOMSEN	County Clackamas Latitude	Longitude
Address 25355 N.E. GLASS RD.	lownship 38 N or S Range	LE E OF W. WML
City AURORA State OR Zip 97002		<u>NW</u> 1/4 NOV 1 5 20
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax Lot Lot Block	
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment (3) DRILL METHOD:	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) To	om Thomsen Aurora, 9700 2)VVR D
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	
Other	50 ft. below land surface.	Date 6-14-95
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure lb. per square i	nch. Date
Domestic Community Industrial XXIrrigation Thermal Injection Livestock Other	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found	921
Special Construction approval Yes XNo Depth of Completed Well 120 ft.	Deput at which watch was that found	2.4
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount	From To	Estimated Flow Rate SWL
HOLE SEAL	92 98	50°
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds	105 116	130 gpm 50'
14 3/4 0 90 cement 0 30 17 sks.		150 50 150
10" 90 120 drill gel 30 70		
cement 70 90 11 sks.		
8" 120 363 see #12 13 sks.	44) 111111 1 0 0	
How was seal placed: Method A B XC D E	(12) WELL LOG:	
Other	Ground Elevation	
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Material	From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	Topsoil	0 1
(6) CASING/LINER:	Soft brown silty clay	1 16
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	Soft brn. sandy clay w/sand	16
Casing: 10" +1 91 250 K	seams	31
8" 83 92 250 K	Fine sand w/occ. pea gravel	31 40
	Brown clay	40 44
	Fine gray-brown sand w/clay	44
Liner: 8" 98 104 250 K	streaks	64
8" 116 120 250 K	Fine gray-blk. &brn. sand	64 85
Final location of shoe(s)	Gray-brown silty clay	85 92
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Coarse gravel w/sand	92 98 50'
Perforations Method	Sticky blue-gray clay	98 105
X Screens Type slotted Material stainless	Fine-coarse blk. sand w/pea	105
Slot Tele/pipe Tele/pipe Cashteeliner	gravel	116 50'
92 98 .050 8" pipe \(\text{X} \)	Sticky gray & gray-brn. clay	
104 116 .030 8" pipe \(\)	Sticky blue-gray clay	190 194
	Soft gray clay w/occ. sand	194
	seams	243
	Sticky gray clay w/silty	243
	streaks	363
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 6-2-95 Complet	
Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	1:
Pump Bailer X Air Artesian	I certify that the work I performed on the constru	ction, alteration, or abandonment
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	of this well is in compliance with Oregon water sup Materials used and information reported above are t	ply well construction standards.
	and belief.	ide to the best of my knowledge
		WWC Number <u>1492</u>
	Signed Mili Bucolup	Date 6-16-95
Temperature of water 53°F Depth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	I accept responsibility for the construction, altera performed on this well during the construction dates	tion, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little	performed on this well during the construction dates performed during this time is in compliance with Or	reported above. All work
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	construction standards. This report is true to the bes	t of my knowledge and belief.
Depth of strata:		WWC Number 1266
-	Signed Signed	Date 6-16-95
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SE		

STATE OF OREGON JUN 2 1 1995 TART CARD) # 79230 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT NATER RESOURCES DEP (as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are an the afthis form. SALEM OF SECRELL by legal description: (1) OWNER: Well Number County Clackamas Latitude Name TOM THOMSEN Township Address 25355 N.E. GLASS RD 3S N or S Range E or W. WM. Zip 97002 <u>NW</u> 1/4 State Section SW 1/4 AURORA (2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot Lot Block _ Subdivision Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Tom Thomsen New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment (3) DRILL METHOD: 25355 NE Glass Rd., Aurora (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Other ft. below land surface. Date (4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation Thermal Injection Livestock Other (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 120 ft. Explosives used Yes No Type Amount Estimated Flow Rate SWL From HOLE SEAL Diameter From Material Sacks or pounds (12) WELL LOG: How was seal placed: Method ПВ □c □ E \Box A Ground Elevation Other . ſt. Backfill placed from Material SWL ft. to Material From To Gravel placed from Size of gravel Well completed @ 120' ft. to (6) CASING/LINER: Hole was abandoned below 120 Gauge Steel Welded cement 120 135 4 sks drill gel 135 235 Casing 235 cement 250 drill gel 250 345 345 363 5 sks cement Liner: Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Screens Material Slot Tele/pipe From Diameter Casing Number Liner П (8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 6-2-95 Completed 6 - 14 - 95(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Flowing Pump Bailer ∏Air Artesian I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 1 hr. and belief. WWC Number 1492

Depth Artesian Flow Found

Yes By whom

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?

Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other

Temperature of water

Depth of strata:

Was a water analysis done?

Signed

Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification;

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date 6-16-95

1266

Date 6-16-95

WWC Number

Arrow 03-069-A

STATE OF OREGON

CLAC 59086 Wells

			L REPORT				į						
		RS 537.7	(63)				(9)	LOCATIO	N OF WELL by k	egal descrip	otion:		
(1) LAN	יואט עו	EK:	Wall	Number				unty: clack		Lo	ngitude:		_
.,	Y 1	Thoma		Nulliber	· —				Range: 1E		Ū		
Name: <u>1</u>	nomas i	Thoms NE Glass	Pond	-			Se	ction: 30	SW	4	NE	1/4	
Address:	23333	NE Glass	State: C)D 2	Zip: 9700	77	Ta	x Lot: 500	Lot: B	lock:	Subdi	vision:	
			State. C	<u> </u>	<u> 10. 770.</u>		Str	reet Address	of Well (or nearest	address) i	ntersectio	on of	
(2) TYP	E OF W	ORK:		(repair/	_			owndale and		, -			
⊠New \	Well 🔲 I	Deepenin	g □Alteration	n recondition	n)∐Aba	ndonment			WATER LEVEL:				
(3) DRI	LL MET	HOD:							w land surface		Date	4/19/0	13
X Rotar	v Air	Rotary N	∕lud ⊠Cable	□Aug	er		1 #	<u>U</u> FL DEIO	re lb. per	ca in			<u></u>
Other		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					A	tesian pressu	re 10. per	sq. m.	100		
(4) PRO		LISE					' 		DEADING TONE				
☐Dome			unity 🔲 Indi	netrial	⊠Irriga	tion		I) WATER I	BEARING ZONE	4 001 2:			
☐ Them	ant E			estock	Other		100		water was first fou		om Doto		SWL
							- ا	From	To		ow Rate		dnm
(2) ROK	E HOL	F CON2	TRUCTION:	71.				0	112	10 to 15 g			110
Special (Construc	tion appr	oval ∐Yes ∑	71110		~		87	194	100 to 15			110
		ted Well			Amount		2	38	246	50 to 100	gpm		110
	es ∪sea IOLE	☐ Yes !	⊠No Type	SEAL		sacks or	1 L						
r Diameter		To	Material	From	To	pounds							<u> </u>
16"	0	150	bent chps	0	ΙΪ	2 bags	7 l <u> </u>						
10		130	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 _	- (1	2) WELL L	. 0G : G	round Eleva	ation:		
	ļ		cement	1	150	120 bags	<u> </u>	•	Material		From	To	SWL
12"	150	280						op soil			0	1	
				 				rown silty sa	nd		1	112	
	L <u>.</u>	<u> </u>		10 10				reen/blue cla			112	118	
			thod A	TR M	с ⊔и	LJE		an clay w/tan			118	133	
⊠ Othe	r <u>bent c</u>	hips pour	ed-probed	1 (-1	_1				w/a lot of wood		133	187	
Backfill	placed f	rom	to	_ Materi	al	. 10 1	, L.		lack w/small grave		187	194	
			to 280	Size of	gravei	3-12 <u>Sano</u>		olue gray clay			194	221	+
(6) CAS		NER:								<u> </u>	221	238	+
CASING			_						and and small grave	<u></u>	238	246	+
Diameter						lded Threaded		and gray			246	280	
12"	+18"		.375				1	lay gray stiff			240	200	
8"	176.6	5 180.		\boxtimes] [_				 		
8"	183.1	1 186.	1 .250	\boxtimes			1 -		PECEIVE	n —	ļ		
8"	196.6	5 226.	6 .250	\boxtimes			L		AF	- <u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	
LINER									· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-	<u> </u>	}	
8"	247.	1 263	.2 .250	⋈		☑			NOV 1 5 20	21	↓	 	
	1			X 			I L					ļ	
Drive St	noe used	Ins	side 🛛 O	utside	☐ Non	e					 	<u> </u>	
			280' cut off				1 L		OWRD			<u> </u>	
			CREENS:				• [_					ļ	_
☐Perfo		Meth						R	ECEIVE	D	ļ	<u> </u>	
Scree				Material:	ctainles	s 304			THE TOTAL PROPERTY.		<u></u>		
Macree	11	Slot	<u>v-wno</u>		le/pipe	5 50 .						<u> </u>	
From	To	Size	No. Diar			Casing Liner	1 [JUL 0-8-2003		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
180.6	183.1	60	8"		ipe					;		1	
186.1	196.6	50	8"		ipe				A RESOURCES I				
226.6	247.1	50	8"		ipe				SALEM, OREGON				
220.0	2-17.1		+										
			<u> </u>				ק ו	ate Started: 3	3/13/03	Com	pleted: 4	/19/03	
									er Well Constructor C				
			imum testing	time is 1	hour		۵, ا	I certify th	nat the work I perform	ned on the co	nstruction	, alterati	ion,, or
⊠Pump		Baile				Artesian	at	andonment of	this well is in compli	ance with Or	egon wate	r supply	well
Yield gp		Drawdo	wn Drii	l Stem at			co	nstruction stan	dards. Materials use	d and inform	ation repo	orted abo	ve are true
226		52'			1 h		to	the best of my	knowledge and belie	f.			
216		57'			4 hi	:						_	
							S	gned	. <u></u>		Date		
							(b	onded) Water	Well Constructor Cer	tification:			
Tempera	ature of	water 55	Depth A	Artesian l	Flow For	ınd	l	Laccent re	esponsibility for the c	construction,	alteration,	or aban	donment
Was a w	ater ana	lvsis don	e? By	whom:			l w	ork performed	on this well during th	e construction	n dates re	ported a	pove. All
Did anv	strata co	ontain wa	ter not suitable	e for inter	nded use	? (explain)) w	ork performed	during this time is in	compliance	with Oreg	on water	wiedoe and
	_								standards. This rep	OIL IS THE 10	mic ocst O	iny Kiio	wiende min
Depth o	f Strata:						- 1	elief.	11) 11	-	WWC	Number	1483
•	•	AR	ROW DR	ILLIN	IG 503	-538-4422	: S	igned	XX /VIII			Date <u>7/5</u>	
		7 24	~~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1 5		V 5/20				

CLAC 73435

Westerberg Drilling, Inc. WELL I.D. LABEL# L abandon STATE OF OREGON 36728 S. Kropf Rd. START CARD# 214195 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT Molalla, OR 97038 **ORIGINAL LOG#** (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) CLAC 73435 (1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. #2 Last Name Gabriel First Name Robert (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) Company_ County CLACKAMAS TWD 3 S Range 1 _N/S Address 8474 Hazelgreen Rd Tax Lot 1000 Sec 30 SW _ 1/4 of the _NW 1/4 City Silverton State OR Zip Tax Map Number New Well Deepening (2) TYPE OF WORK DMS or DD I st Abandonment(complete 5a) DMS or DD Long (2a) PRE-ALTERATION Nearest address Street address of well 25130 Eilers Rd, Aurora Material Seal: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL (3) DRILL METHOD SWL(psi) SWL(ft) Existing Well / Pre-Alteration _Reverse Rotary ___Other Completed Well Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole? (4) PROPOSED USE Domestic X Irrigation Community Industrial/Commericial Livestock ___Dewatering WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found __Thermal __Injection X Other test hole + SWL(ft) SWL Date Est Flow SWL(psi) From To (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy) 09-06-2017 140 Depth of Completed Well 0 **BORE HOLE** SEAL sacks/ Dia Material From From <u>Amt</u> <u>lbs</u> Bentonite 0 is 6 Calculated Cement 216 77 (11) WELL LOG Calculated Ground Elevation Xc □р From How was seal placed: Method To Other bent placed dry soil & silt 3 20 silt brown Backfill placed from _ ft. to ft. Material silt with sand & fine gravel 40 Filter pack from Size ft. to ft. Material 40 sand brown 58 10 Explosives used: Yes Type. Amount silt brown 58 65 (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE sand brown 65 85 98 sand brown with gravel 85 Pounds **Actual Amount** Pounds OWRE silt with clay 98 104 (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner sand brown with some gravel & wood 104 120 Dia From sand 120 130 non clay green 130 133 packed sand & silt grey 133 135 sand grey 135 140 clay grey & green sticky 140 165 clay grey with brown sticky 165 170 Other Inside Outside Location of shoe(s) 180 clay grey softer 170 Temp casing X Yes Dia 6 clay grey sticky 180 210 From $+ \times 3$ (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS none Perforations Method Screens Type Material Date Started 06-13-2017 Completed 09-06-2017 Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Dia pipe size creen Liner slots width length I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Signed O Pump O Bailer Flowing Artesian () Air Yield gal/min Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Drawdown I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration or abandonment none work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. Well work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water such well in performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon ver and belief. construction standards. This report is true to the best of my know °F Lab analysis LYes By Yes (describe below) TDS amount 123 Water quality concerns? Date 09-22-2017 Amount Contact Info (optional)

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - continuation page (2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge St Piste Wid Thed Material From To Antt sacks/fbs Calculated Calcul	
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wid Thrd Material From To Amt sacks/files (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs Calculated Calcula	
Cal pre-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge St Piste Wid Thrd Calculated Calcula	
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wid Thrd Material From To Amt sacks/lbs (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Calculated Calcul	
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs	F SWL(ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibs Calculated C	F SWL(ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibs Calculated C	F SWL(ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibs Calculated C	+ SWL(ft)
SBORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs Calculated FILTER PACK From To Material Size (11) WELL LOG Material From Material From Material From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + Which is a sacks/ Calculated Calculated The calculated Size (11) WELL LOG Material From Mov # 5 71171	⊢ SWL(ft)
SEAL Sacks/ Dia From To Material From To Annt Ibs Calculated Calc	+ swl(ft)
SEAL Sacks/ Dia From To Material From To Annt Ibs Calculated Calc	+ SWL(ft)
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated FILTER PACK From To Material Size FILTER PACK From To Material Size Material From (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd NOV # 5 ZIIZ1 NOV # 5 ZIIZ1 NOV # 5 ZIIZ1 OWNED	
Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated Calculated (11) WELL LOG Material From From Go CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plste Wid Thrd Calculated Material From NOV # 5 7 21	
Calculated	
Calculated	1
FILTER PACK From To Material Size (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wid Thrd NOV 15 ZIIZI (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
FILTER PACK From To Material Size (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plste Wid Thrd NOV 15 71121 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
FILTER PACK From To Material Size (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd NOV 15 ZIIZI (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Pert/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
FILTER PACK From To Material Size (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd NOV 15 ZIIZI (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Pert/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	—
From To Material Size (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd NOV 15 ZIIZI (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd NOV 15 21121 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd RECFIVED NOV 15 ZIIZ1 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	To
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd RECFIVED NOV 15 ZIIZ1 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd RECFIVED NOV 15 ZIIZ1 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	.
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd RECFIVED NOV 15 ZIIZ1 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	·}
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/	
CICEN EME DIA FION TO WILLIA (FIREM SIGNS DIPE SIZE	-
	
	·
Comments/Remarks	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Drilled test hole & abandoned.	[
··· II	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	0,3100
RECEIVED BY	OWKU
OCT 02 20	
	\i/ [
1366 SALEM. O	11/